M0008543: United States Senate resolution to accept a gift from Sir Henry Wellcome, February 1899

Publication/Creation

26 March 1942

Persistent URL

https://wellcomecollection.org/works/kzbv8bd9



Wellcome Collection 183 Euston Road London NW1 2BE UK T +44 (0)20 7611 8722 E library@wellcomecollection.org https://wellcomecollection.org

In the Senate of the United States,

Resolved, That the Committee on the Library of the Senate be, and it is hereby, authorized to accept the painting, a portrait of Pocahontas, donated by Henry S. Wellcome, Esq., to the Senate, and to have the painting suitably placed in the Senate wing of the Capitol, and the thanks of the Senate are hereby tendered to the donor.

Attest:

Wirkloop Secretary.

The Vice-President's Chamber, Washington.

This is to Certify, That the above is a correct and true copy of the resolution adopted in the United States Senate on Eucoday, February 28, 1899.

Dice-President of the United States and Aresident of the Senate.